| |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Order Date: 05-22-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East De||very Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0211 4078 GSD2500000004 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1705025

Document Name:

F-250 Crew Cab 4WD

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

F-250 Crew Cab 4WD

F-250 Crew Cab 4WD - OPMT

THORNHILL GROUP INC
500 FORD FAIRLANE

CHAPMANVILLE

us
Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Detaiis:

wv 25508

304-855-8300 Extension:

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: James R Jones
Telephone: 304-352-5517
Email: james.r.jones@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25B 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000111679 Requestor Name: Scotty E Pauley

304-352-5481
scotty.e.pauley@wv.gov

Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

o Ty %

FILE LOCATI

ON

BLDG 4, 6TH FLOOR

CHARLESTON

us

112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

WV 25305

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days -
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 98

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
EAST CAMPUS FACILITY
320 MICHIGAN AVE

CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

Purchasing Division’s tile Gopy

PURCHASING/DIVISIQN AUTHORIZATION

DATE:

ELECTRO | E FIL‘§/7 r
o /

Order Number: CDO 0211 4078 GSD2500000004 1

Date Printed: May 27, 2025

| Total Order Amount: $45,246.00

DATE:

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Equipment Contract Release Order
SWC #MVTRUCK25B

Class 26 - Large Pick Up Crew Cab
F-250 W2A

Color: White

Color Code: ZI

Fuel: Flex-Fuel

Line Commodity Code

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price

Total Price

1 25100000

1.00000

EA

$46,246.0000

$45,246.00

Service From Service To

Manufacturer

Model No

Delivery Date

2025-08-31

Commodity Line Description: MVTRUCK25

Extended Description:

Equipment Contract Release Order
SWC #MVTRUCK258

Class 26 - Large Pick Up Crew Cab
F-250 W2A

Color: White

Color Code: ZI

Fuel: Flex-Fuel

Date Printed: May 27, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0211 4078 GSD2500000004 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Class 26 - Automsbile

Large Pick Up Crew Cab
Vendor Name: _‘ZZgg.d-.‘[l Foep Vendor contact:_ (Bhadles ELLrs
Manufactures/Brand: £Foe D Phone No.: SO~ €56 JA 8T
Model Name & Number: Fase ¥l Ematl;
Thonsh st Atbesoh s 12001
Velide Reqguirements:
Classification: Latge Pick Up Crew Cab
Delve: Rear Whee! Manufacturer's Standard Avallable Colors
Passenger seating: 5 minimum (including driver} Standard Color Code Celor Desaription
Doors: 4 full doors, minimum L ‘&lﬂi K
Whaelbase: 148 in, minimum HX Btuy N falhe
8,750 Ibs. min,
cvam 10,000 ts. max M7 Grny
Heylinder MnlmEn ToT gEoTne
6 for
Englna :gﬂm cyiinder minimum D K Av‘ tqﬂck
Factory Complete: Indudes Intagrated
Package: electric traller brake controller, hitch, -
o and wiring ZI UAO ll’
Minlmum of three {3) Factory Up-Riter -
— Swiches. _ _ Pa Race” Lo
Reg i :ha:;nt;‘umﬂm Boards/Step Bars,
Bedlitner; Instatlad Spray-in Liner [
The vehide hid shalt Includa the standard eguigment requirements as required b section 3.1.1.1 of the spectiieation.
Vendor Bid Response:
Vehicle fusl type Unit Prica
|Gasoltae . -
[—— s HE2004.® .
loteses i gyeeede
|csminat s -
(vt s .
Options:
FOB Dealership: (Deduct)

FOB Other than Metro Charieston - Per Mile

*Note - The abova dellvery “options" above are not evaluated as part of the award.



For Governors Office Use Only

West Virginia Approved Declined
Department of Administration — = S
Signature
Fleet Management
i Title Date
Vehicle Request

AGENCY INFORMATION

COORDINATOR NAME Robin Casto — .. DEPARTMENT Administration
AGENCY/BILL CODE GEO1 GENERAL SERVICES —.e. . AD
E-MAIL Robin.L.Casto@WV.gov o

PHONE NO. (304) 352-5513  EXT DATE 5/6/2025

FUND # 2241 DERT # 0211 » UNIT# 4078

VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request Is this? [ Replacement vehicle (go to next section) M Increase to fleet (fill in this section)

L] becommission vehicle (go to Decommission section)  [J Reassignment
JUSTIFICATION/PURPOSE Excessive Mileage and Maintenance

TS Y L hebtre st ot 755 omp s 2

Est. # of miles per month used 650 o

DATE 2[@ /A3 g

Est. # of days per week used 6

——

CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL L
VEHICLE PURCHASE

Type of vehicle New Vehicle 0 Used Vehicle Used Vehicle Mileage
Who owns this vehicle? [ Leased from Fleet M Agency Owned  DOCID

MAKE Ram ‘ . Model 2500 (DJ7191)
YEAR 2026 COLOR WHITE Fuel Type Gasoline
New Vehicle Cla gg/Dgscnpnon 28- Large Pick Up Crew Cab.. 4WD/AWD w/ vah & Low Range. 5 Seats Mimmumﬂncludes Dnver 4 Full Doors
Minjmum, 248" W8 Min., Minimum Acceptab Eng 25- B eyl age; Inclugd
DEALERSHIP Stgph_e_qs Auto Center e oo PURCHASE PRICE .545.,&12
USED VEMICLE VIN®

B e —

DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE

MAKE DODGE R MODEL RAM 2500PICKUP .
YEAR 2016 MILEAGE 140,000 LICENSE # SAD04115
VIN# 3C6TRSCTXGG285147  puq vy Zelx..

DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DTSP - Deliver to Surplus _— DEFERRED 120 Days
JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED Until new vehicle is purchased

or FMO Office Use Only

ApproveD U pecunep

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD Wu‘éﬁ, DATE 57 7/24

GE 1of1
‘RM DOA-FM-059 Revised (31 October 2019)




Wasl Virginia Sacratary of State — Onlina Data Services

Business md Lisensing
‘Onkne Data Services Help
Business Organization Detall
NOTIGE: The West Veginis o P P 13 nct inthe Toe Wast Vi
THORNHILL GROUP, INC.
Organkatian information
[oame vt Dute Evebbuhad Outs- g Owr G o Tormirmion Doto Termrstion Remcry - —
[¢|copaton Vot v Domic Prok
Organization Information
Gusiness Purpose 4411 Pt Taa o, vooct Caphtal Stock 0000000
Gharlar County Bcne Coetrol Numbor o
Chartor Bialn w Excens Acros
AL Will Torm Member Maneged
ALWII Term Years Par Value 30 000000
Authorized Sharee Young Entrapraneur NouSpactnd
i
Addreseas
Type.
Locsl Offico Addrars
Meiliag Addrase
Malting Addman
Notlco of Procase Addross
Principel Olfics Addraes e
o usa
e ade
Officern.
Tree. MamaiAckiee. = = o o R
ALY THORELL
Dircior PoBOKSID
PECKS ML, Wy, 25547
Dimctor POBOX M0
PECI MILL W, 25547
WALLY L THORNMLL
Incorparstor PO.BON SN0
e
Prosident PODOXIE
CHAPUANVILE, Wi, 2508
T
Socrtary POBOXO
- PECKS WILL WV, 26847 o
IS 8 SviTa
Tromsurer
BELLE W 25016 -
oy
VicoProsiden: POBOKSD
PEGKSMLL Wy, 25547
e [
oA
DA e ) Eovars oue Tomsmaton
THORHLFAGTORY QUTLE? OF GANVILLE TRADBANE ot )
TromeRLroR e nans
oL FORD LNCOUY TRADERAME Tomae
ORISR FOFRD LHVOOUT MERGUY TAADENAE - eaos o0
THoRwLL GO TADENAME 120200
Ouan—. Do [ [
— — ——
202 Nt 5, Nt cpor
207 WALLY L. THORNHILL WILL HAVE A TOTAL DF 75 SHARES. GEORGE R RISBET WILL HAVE A TOTAL OF 25 SHARES.
e et
Annul Reports
Fadfr — = = —
225
2
08
w2
)
220
2019 - S
208 = ——
By
a7
2018 — = —
s —
4 = =
£
a2 =
2o
0
2009 o —
208
2007 e
|

o 2045500000
Tuestay, May 27, 2025 — 825 AM
©2025 Stte of West Vignia

» S

Hi, I'm SOL.0{ T can help
you fife your Annual
Report.




2 saM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  Data Services

Search

Help

Al Words

e.g 1606N020002

Select Domain

Entity Information
L

Al Entity information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

Far i i Tow o use our

Simple Search

O Anywords
Alf Worde
O bt Phrase

e.g. 123456783, Smith Corp

“THORNHILL GROUP INC"
Entity

Locatian
$Status

| Active

D inactive

Your

No matches found

Search Editar

Search inactive
Go back
Feedback

Our Website Qur Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community UsASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partriers
Policies Customer Service
Terms of tse Help
Privacy Pollcy Check Entity Status.
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Fraedom of information Act External Resources
Accessibllity Contact

& wARNING

ThislsaU.s.

GSA
A
TH nrolled cu).
required 32 102103.2CUJ Policy,
SAM.gov

An official websi

of the U.S.

| Services Administration

Reset O



